
CTR District Liaisons 

District CARB Contact Email 
Amador Natalia Lopez Natalia.Lopez@arb.ca.gov 
Antelope Valley Jordan Neumayer Jordan.Neumayer@arb.ca.gov 
Bay Area Daniel Sloat Daniel.Sloat@arb.ca.gov 
Butte Denise Odenwalder Denise.Odenwalder@arb.ca.gov 
Calaveras Carson Liebler Carson.Liebler@arb.ca.gov 
Colusa Natalia Lopez Natalia.Lopez@arb.ca.gov 
El Dorado Jordan Neumayer Jordan.Neumayer@arb.ca.gov 
Feather River Jordan Neumayer Jordan.Neumayer@arb.ca.gov 
Glenn Natalia Lopez Natalia.Lopez@arb.ca.gov 
Great Basin Unified Denise Odenwalder Denise.Odenwalder@arb.ca.gov 
Imperial Owen Gong Longwen.Gong@arb.ca.gov 
Eastern Kern Jordan Neumayer Jordan.Neumayer@arb.ca.gov 
Lake Denise Odenwalder Denise.Odenwalder@arb.ca.gov 
Lassen Natalia Lopez Natalia.Lopez@arb.ca.gov 
Mariposa Carson Liebler Carson.Liebler@arb.ca.gov 
Mendocino Denise Odenwalder Denise.Odenwalder@arb.ca.gov 
Modoc Daniel Sloat Daniel.Sloat@arb.ca.gov 
Mojave Jordan Neumayer Jordan.Neumayer@arb.ca.gov 
Monterey Bay Unified Jordan Neumayer Jordan.Neumayer@arb.ca.gov 
North Coast Unified Daniel Sloat Daniel.Sloat@arb.ca.gov 
Northern Sierra Denise Odenwalder Denise.Odenwalder@arb.ca.gov 
Northern Sonoma Ying Kuang Hsu Ying.Hsu@arb.ca.gov 
Placer Ying Kuang Hsu Ying.Hsu@arb.ca.gov 
Sacramento Metro Owen Gong Longwen.Gong@arb.ca.gov 
San Diego Natalia Lopez Natalia.Lopez@arb.ca.gov 
San Joaquin Valley Carson Liebler Carson.Liebler@arb.ca.gov 
San Luis Obispo Ying Kuang Hsu Ying.Hsu@arb.ca.gov 
Santa Barbara Ying Kuang Hsu Ying.Hsu@arb.ca.gov 
Shasta Daniel Sloat Daniel.Sloat@arb.ca.gov 
Siskiyou Daniel Sloat Daniel.Sloat@arb.ca.gov 
South Coast Denise Odenwalder Denise.Odenwalder@arb.ca.gov 
Tehama Ying Kuang Hsu Ying.Hsu@arb.ca.gov 
Tuolumne Carson Liebler Carson.Liebler@arb.ca.gov 
Ventura Ying Kuang Hsu Ying.Hsu@arb.ca.gov 
Yolo-Solano Carson Liebler Carson.Liebler@arb.ca.gov 
U.S. EPA Owen Gong Longwen.Gong@arb.ca.gov 

 

General questions about the CTR regulation can also be directed to the program 
email inbox: ctr-report@arb.ca.gov. 
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